
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Virginia

VA01-500 Richmond CoC

Virginia Supportive Housing SHP $386,247.00
Emergency Shelter, Incorporated SHP $381,690.00
Emergency Shelter, Incorporated SHPR $219,082.00
Emergency Shelter, Incorporated SHPR $289,798.00
Daily Planet, Incorporated SHPR $226,257.00
Daily Planet, Incorporated SHPR $271,013.00
Daily Planet, Incorporated SHPR $318,676.00
Henrico Community Housing Corporation SHPR $576,268.00

Total: $2,669,031.00

VA01-501 Norfolk CoC

Norfolk Community Services Board SPC $1,281,360.00
F.O.R. Kids, Incorporated SHPR $124,197.00
F.O.R. Kids, Incorporated SHPR $323,301.00
St. Columbia Ecumenical Ministries, Incorporated SHPR $81,292.00
The Planning Council SHPR $157,154.00
F.O.R.Kids, Incorporated SHP $523,732.00

Total: $2,491,036.00

VA01-502 Roanoke Valley, CoC

Total Action Against Poverty SHPR $795,786.00
Total: $795,786.00

VA01-503 Virginia Beach CoC

Virginia Beach Community Development Corporation SHPR $274,242.00
Community Alternatives Management Group (CAMG) SHPR $35,141.00
Community Alternatives Management Group (CAMG) SHPR $202,575.00
Community Alternatives Management, Incorporated SHPR $60,865.00

Total: $572,823.00

VA01-504 Charlottesville CoC

Thomas Jefferson Planning District Commisssion SHP $213,210.00
Total: $213,210.00



VA01-505 Virginia Peninsula CoC

Transitions Family Violence Services SHPR $176,099.00
Avalon: A Center for Women & Children SHPR $111,516.00
Community Housing Partners Corporation SHPR $84,000.00
Peninsula AIDS Foundation SHPR $265,641.00

Total: $637,256.00

VA01-507 Portsmouth CoC

Portsmouth Area Resources Coalition, Incorporated SHP $306,936.00
Portsmouth Area Resources Coalition, Incorporated SHPR $160,650.00
Portsmouth Volunteers for the Homeless, Incorporated SHPR $166,950.00
Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries SHP $447,930.00

Total: $1,082,466.00

VA01-508 Lynchburg CoC

City of Lynchburg SPC $320,700.00
Miriam's House, Incorporated SHPR $245,031.00

Total: $565,731.00

VA01-509 Petersburg/Southside Virginia CoC

Urban League of Greater Richmond, Incorporated SHP $140,700.00
Total: $140,700.00

VA01-600 Arlington County

Arlington-Alexandria Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $217,245.00
Vanguard Services Unlimited SHPR $175,460.00
Community Residence, Incorporated SHPR $245,427.00

Total: $638,132.00

VA01-601 Fairfax County

Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Developme SPC $511,260.00
Pathways Homes, Incorporated SHPR $875,367.00
Christian Relief Services Charities, Incorporated SHPR $92,830.00
Fairfax County Department of Family Services SHPR $731,107.00
Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Developme SPCR $128,760.00
Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Developme SPCR $96,480.00

Total: $2,435,804.00

VA01-602 County of Loudoun

Loudoun County Housing Services SHPR $106,429.00
Total: $106,429.00

VA01-603 City of Alexandria

Sheltered Homes of Alexandria SHPR $89,288.00
Alexandria Community Services Board SHPR $98,150.00
Alexandria Community Services Board SHPR $29,814.00



Total: $217,252.00

VA01-604 Prince William Area

The Benedictine Sisters of Virginia SHPR $287,171.00
Total: $287,171.00
State Total: $12,852,827.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

VIRGINIA STATE PROGRAM $1,340,000.00
FAIRFAX COUNTY $217,000.00
ARLINGTON COUNTY $83,000.00
VIRGINIA BEACH $107,000.00
ROANOKE $76,000.00
RICHMOND $215,000.00
PORTSMOUTH $79,000.00
NORFOLK $232,000.00
NEWPORT NEWS $75,000.00

Total ESG: $2,424,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $15,276,827.00


